

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4856 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/13/2022 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 10/25/2022
 Final action:
 10/25/2022

 Enactment date:
 10/25/2022
 Enactment #:
 2022-271

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a \$392,361, three-year traffic

technology grant, as well as the execution of the respective grant contract, and authorizing an Amendment to the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget to recognize the year one amount of \$130,787 as revenue and to appropriate such funds to put toward the cost of the program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2022-271 - Signed, 2. Cover Memo - ARPA-E Subaward, 3. Resolution - ARPA-E Subaward

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2022	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a \$392,361, three-year traffic technology grant, as well as the execution of the respective grant contract, and authorizing an Amendment to the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget to recognize the year one amount of \$130,787 as revenue and to appropriate such funds to put toward the cost of the program.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]